
Ellsworth

Baseball: High School Spring 2024 Schedule

    (as of 12-04-23)

 

  Type  Time  Home/Host  Opponent  Location  Comments

Monday, Mar 25, 2024

  Double
Header 

4:00PM  Ellis  Ellsworth  Ellis Fairgrounds 

 

      VARSITY


Thursday, Mar 28, 2024

  Double
Header 

4:00PM  Beloit  Ellsworth  Beloit High School 

 

      VARSITY


Tuesday, Apr 2, 2024

  Double
Header 

4:00PM  Ellsworth  Russell  Ellsworth High School 

 

      VARSITY


Monday, Apr 8, 2024

  Double
Header 

4:00PM  Ellsworth  Ellinwood  Ellsworth High School 

 

      VARSITY


Friday, Apr 12, 2024

  Double
Header 

4:00PM  Ellsworth  Minneapolis (KS)  Ellsworth High School 

 

      VARSITY


Tuesday, Apr 16, 2024

  Double
Header 

4:00PM  Sacred Heart  Ellsworth  Salina Sacred Heart 

 

      VARSITY


Tuesday, Apr 23, 2024

  Double
Header 

TBD  Sylvan Unified  Ellsworth  Sylvan Unified High School
 

      VARSITY


Friday, Apr 26, 2024

  Game  4:00PM  Ellsworth  Little River  Ellsworth High School 

 

      VARSITY


Tuesday, Apr 30, 2024

  Double
Header 

4:00PM  Ellsworth  Southeast of Saline  Ellsworth High School 

 

      VARSITY


Friday, May 3, 2024

  Double
Header 

4:00PM  Republic County  Ellsworth  Republic County High
School 

 

      VARSITY


Wednesday, May 8, 2024

  Regional  TBD  TBA  TBA  TBA 

 

      May 8-10 Regional Baseball
Quarterfinals


Monday, May 13, 2024

  Regional  TBD  TBA  TBA  TBA 

 

      May 13-16


Thursday, May 23, 2024
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  State  TBD  TBA  TBA  TBA 

 

      May 23-24
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